### 504992983 07/06/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5039731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN S. DUNCAN	05/21/2018
AMANDA KOH	05/21/2018
PETER VURPILLAT	05/21/2018
CHRIS SMALL	06/08/2018
CAMERON ELLIS	05/23/2018
HARRY WARAICH	05/30/2018
JOHN JACKSON	05/23/2018
REBECCA KERN	05/24/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACCAR INC
Street Address:	777 106TH AVENUE NE
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29644103

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: JAKE T. FERDERER

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCCR166087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI A. LEWIS
SIGNATURE:	/Lori A. Lewis/

504992983 PATENT REEL: 046285 FRAME: 0208

DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2018
Total Attachments: 9	
source=66087_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=66087_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=66087_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=66087_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=66087_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=66087_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=66087_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=66087_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=66087_Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046285 FRAME: 0209

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan S. Duncan, Amanda Koh, Peter Vurpillat, Chris Small, Cameron Ellis, Harry Waraich, John Jackson, and Rebecca Kern, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled HOOD PULL, Application No. 29/644103, filed April 13, 2018;

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

[Signature pages follow.]	
**************************************	*****

PCCR\66D87127.DOCX

Page 1

Executed at	y of
1 5212	
Jonathan S. Duncan	Walter Street,
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF KINY )	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jonathan S. Duncan is the per	cson
who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument	and
acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in	the
instrument,	
Dated: May 21, 2018	
Dated. IVIAN ALIVES	
- Janny Malama -	
(Seal or stamp) Signature Printed Name: TAMMY CLAVATIA	a
Notary Dublic	مستكنيه
My appointment expires 912911	

Executed at FNTON	(city), Washington, this _\(\sigma\left(\frac{1}{2}\) day of
	Amanda Koh
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF Kiny ) ss.	
appeared before me, and said person a	factory evidence that Amanda Koh is the person who acknowledged that she signed this instrument and stary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: May 21, 2018	James Charani
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Tammy Chavailia
	Notary Public My appointment expires 7/29/24

Executed at LENTAN	(city), Washington, this Z/ day of
<u>MAJ</u> , 2018.	
	- Jack Harris
	Peter Nurpillat
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
county of king ) ss.	
I certify that I know or have satisfa appeared before me, and said person a	actory evidence that Peter Vurpillat is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>May</u> 21, 2018	Jaman Chavarra
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Tammy Chayalla
Bergin (Berger) Bergin (Berger)	Notary Public My appointment expires 9/29/21

Executed at Kirk/sund	(city), Washington, this 5th day of
<u>Jne</u> , 2018.	
	CS
	Chris Small
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF June ) ss.	
appeared before me, and said person ac	actory evidence that Chris Small is the person who eknowledged that he signed this instrument and ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 5018	Donal Q- Mins
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Deborah Q. Mins- Notary Public My appointment expires Dlo Zo Zo

Executed at Kirkland	(city), Washington, this 23 d day of
<u>May</u> , 2018.	
	Canen Elli
	Cameron Ellis
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF Kir	SS.
appeared before me, and said perso	isfactory evidence that Cameron Ellis is the person who n acknowledged that he signed this instrument and luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: May 23, 2018	- Reboral a. Mina
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Deborah A. Minas
SO SEION E TO SO	Notary Public  My appointment expires 12/10/2020
90 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	

Executed at KIKKLAND	(city), Washington, this 2014 day of
May , 2018.	
	Harry Waraich
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF SAME ) s	S.
appeared before me, and said person	sfactory evidence that Harry Waraich is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: May 30, 2018	- Debral G. Muris
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: DUBrah G. Mine
AAH ANN Sesion	Notary Public My appointment expires 12/10/2020
Charles of S	

Executed at kirkland  MAY, 2018.	(city), Washington, this <u>23</u> day of
	John Jackson
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF () ss.	
appeared before me, and said person	factory evidence that John Jackson is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: May 23, 2018	Sabril a Mino
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Deborah A Minas
Sesion & Mary	Notary Public
S NOTAGE THE	My appointment expires 12/10/2020
2 PUBLIC 8 S	. ,

PCCR\66087127.DOCX

JTF:pw

Page 8

PATENT REEL: 046285 FRAME: 0217

Executed at Ren 70 N	(city), Washington, this day of
<u></u>	
	Rulerfly
	Rebecca Kern
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF King	) ss.
	satisfactory evidence that Rebecca Kern is the person who
appeared before me, and said per	son acknowledged that she signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be her free and instrument.	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 5-24-2018	
William CA WELL	Monishull
(Sear or strong)	MontMull Signature Printed Name: Monica Meell
AND TARRY	Notary Public
	My appointment expires 3-3-2019
The constitution of the co	
**********	********************
JTF:pw/ctg	

PCCR\66087127.DOCX

**RECORDED: 07/06/2018** 

Page 9